INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

distantes la

Law Department

December 19, 1985

TO:

L. J. Mikulich

FROM:

Clay Connor

RE:

City of Brampton acquisition from Mossie Bovaird

Part of Lot 10, Concession 2, E.H.S.

Our File: 45.19

Enclosed for safekeeping is an executed copy of the agreement of purchase and sale and the duplicate registered copy of the deed from Mossie Eleanor Bovaird for the part of Lot 10, Concession 2 East of Hurontario Street designated as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-4637.

The deed was registered on December 18, 1985 as Instrument No. 738134.

I have examined title to these lands and it is my opinion that the City has good and sufficient title to these lands for its purposes.

By copy of this memo to Paul Caine, I would request that this property be listed under the City's fire insurance policy.

Clay Connor

Assistant City Solicitor,

WCC: 1h

cc: D.M. Gordon

P. Caine

A. Foster

HECEIVED CLETIK'S DEPT.

ULU 20 1985

FILE No.:

Schedule

Form 5 — Land Registration Reform Act, 1984

Dana 7

Jitional Property Identifier(s) and/or Other Information

WHEREAS the lands described in Box (5) were conveyed to William Bovaird as joint tenants;

AND WHEREAS William Bovaird died on or about the 9th day of September, 1983.

IN CONSIDERATION of the transfer of the lands described in Box (5) of this instrument (hereinafter called "the lands") The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby agrees as follows.

- To maintain the lands and buildings located thereon as an historic site.
- That the lands shall be developed and landscaped as one park for passive recreation purposes only, provided that The Corporation of the City of Brampton may use such portion of the lands as necessary for the widening of Bovaird Drive.
- That upon termination of the existing residential tenancy, the house located upon the lands shall be preserved for public use for cultural and educational purposes only.
- That a commemorative plaque shall be erected on the lands honouring the William Bovaird family.

DATED at Brampton this iou day of December, 1985.

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW OFFT.
BELLETON
COLUMN
CATE SSIZE

AUTHORIZATION BY-LAW				
NUMBER_	309.45			
	TASSED BY C	J.Y		
COUNCIF	DATAGE 16th	، كاستوار چونونده مناسبي منينيا وديوان چونونود		
DAY OF	OCTOBER	19.85.		
	الرور و دور الرور و دور المورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورون والمورو	er anne magnet maken met en en stekk i 19 fan		

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

KENNETH G. WHILLANS

MAYOR

LEONARD J. M

MIKULICH

CLERK

LAND TRANSFER TAX ACT Refer to all Instructions on Reverse Side. > 31DENCE AND OF VALUE OF THE CONSIDERATION

		APPIDATION MELITOLANDO MALES	
	așt	HE MATTER OF THE CONVEYANCE OF (Insert brief description of land)Part.of.Lot.10,.Concession.2., of Hurontario Street being Part.1.on.43R-4637.City.of.Brampton,.Regional Municipality e1	
U	BY	(print names of all transferors in full) . Mossig . Eleanor . Boyaird	
	 TO	(see instruction 1 and print names of all transferees in full) The Corporation of the City of Brampton	
	••••	(see instruction 2 and print name(s) in full) William Clayton Connor.	
	· i,	see Instruction 2 and print name(s) in full)	
		P OATH AND DAY THAT.	
1.		(place a clear mark within the square opposite that one of the following paragraphs that describes the capacity of the deponent(s)): (see	
	$\Box u$	ruction 2) A person in trust for whom the land conveyed in the above-described conveyance is being conveyed;	
		A trustee named in the above-described conveyance to whom the land is being conveyed; A transferee named in the above-described conveyance;	
	(D) (d)	The authorized agent or solicitor acting in this transaction for The USTROKATION .OF The ULTY .O	
		Brampton described in paragraph(s) (4). (b). (c) above; (strike out references to Inapplicable paragraphs)	
		The President Vice-President Manager, Secretary, Director, or Treasurer authorized to act for	
		described in paragraph(s) (a), (b), (c) above; (strike out references to inapplicable paragraphs)	
	-) A transferee described in paragraph () (insert only one of paragraph (a), (b) or (c) above, as applicable) and am making this	
		affidavit on my own behalf and on behalf of	
	and	and the second knowledge of the facts harely deposed to	
2.	l ha	read and considered the definitions of "non-resident corporation" and "non-resident person" set out respectively in clauses 1(1)(1)	
3.		(g) of the Act. (see instruction 3) following persons to whom or in trust for whom the land conveyed in the above-described conveyance is being conveyed are non-resident	
٥.	per		
	••••	sons within the meaning of the Act. (See manostromy	
4.	TH	TOTAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSACTION IS ALLOCATED AS FOLLOWS:	
	(a)	Monies paid or to be paid in cash \$ Nil Montgages (I) Assumed (show principal and interest to be credited	
	(0)	against purchase price) \$ N.L	
	,	(ii) Given back to vendor \$ N11	
	(c) (d)	Property transferred in exchange (detail below) \$Nil	
	(e)	tions togethe annulties and maintenance charges to which transfer Must be	
	(f)	is subject	
		VALUE OF LAND, BUILDING, FIXTURES AND GOODWILL APPLICABLE.	
	(6)	VALUE OF ALL CHATTELS — Items of tangible personal property	
	(,	[Retail Sales Tax is payable on the value of all chattels unless exempt under the provisions of \$	
	(1)	Other consideration for transaction not included in (g) or (h) above \$Nil	
	(1)		
5	_	iff. to a municipality for historical purposes	
6			
7	01	he consideration is nominal, is the land subject to any encumbrancer	
	••		
		A	
	S\	VOAN before me at the City of Brampton	
	th	the Regional Municipality of Peet 1985 Court (signature(s))	
		Commission for taking Affidavits etc. WILLIAM CLAYTON CONNOR	
_			
		PROPERTY INFORMATION RECORD ascribe nature of instrument	
į	3. (I	to the balance amount ill qualishing	

(alling address(es) for future Notices of Assessment under the Assessment Act to properly being consequences of Assessment under the Assessment Act to properly being consequences of Assessment Act to properly being consequences of Assessment Act to properly being consequences of Assessment act to properly being consequences.	
(D. (i) Registration number for last conveyance of property being conveyed (if available)		
ı	E. N	ame(a) and address(es) of each transferee's	
	84	Sity of Brampton Law Dept. For Land Registry Office use only	
		150 Central Park Drive REGISTRATION NO. 48.3	
,	•	Brampton, Ontario	

REGISTRATION DATE

AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

PURCHASER, THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON, offers to buy from

VENDOR, MOSSIE E. BOVAIRD

The following PROPERTY: PART OF THE WEST HALF OF LOT 10
CONCESSION 2 EAST OF HURONTARIO STREET
DESIGNATED AS PART 1 ON REFERENCE PLAN
43R 4637

at the PURCHASE PRICE of TWO DOLLARS (\$2.00)

- Purchaser submits with this offer a TWO DOLLAR cheque payable to the Vendor, as a deposit to be held by her in trust pending completion or termination of this Agreement and to be credited towards the Purchase Price on completion.
- 2. This agreement shall be completed on the 18th day of December, 1985.
- 3. Provided that this agreement shall be effective only if the provisions of section 49 of the Planning Act, 1983, as amended, are complied with.
- 4. This agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
- 5. Purchaser shall not call for the production of any title deed, abstract, survey or other evidence of title to the property except such as are not in the possession or control of the Vendor. The Vendor agrees that she will deliver any sketch or survey of the property in her possession or within her control to the Purchaser as soon as possible and prior to the last day allowed for examining title.
- 6. All buildings on the property and all other things being purchased shall be and and remain until completion at the risk of the Vendor. Pending completion, Vendor shall hold all insurance policies, if any, and the proceeds thereof in trust for the parties as their interest may appear and in the event of substantial damage, the Purchaser may either terminate this Agreement and have all monies theretofore paid returned without deduction or else take the proceeds of any insurance and complete the purchase.
- 7. This agreement shall constitute the entire agreement between Purchaser and Vendor and there is no representation, warranty, collateral agreement or condition affecting this agreement or the property or supported hereby other than as expressed herein in writing. This agreement shall be read with all changes of gender or number required by the context.
- 8. It is understood and agreed that the Purchaser will accept title to the real property subject to all registered easements.
- Purchaser and Vendor agree that all existing fixtures are included in the purchase price.
- 10. Vendor shall deliver on completion registerable evidence of compliance of the transaction with the Family Law Reform Act, 1978.
- 11. The deed or transfer shall, save for the Land Transfer Tax Affidavits, be prepared in registerable form at the expense of Purchaser.

ONE B.

- 12. Purchaser agrees to pay all legal fees incurred by the Vendor in connection with this transaction.
- 13. Purchaser agrees to provide at its expense 2 full narrative appraisals to be used by the Vendor for income tax purposes, one prepared by City Staff and the other prepared by an independent appraiser. Purchaser further agrees to provide at its expense all appraisal consultation for income tax purposes associated with this transaction.
- 14. Purchaser agrees to permit the existing tenant, Ronald Webb, to remain in occupation of the premises until June 30, 1986.
- 15. It is acknowledged and understood by both the Purchaser and the Vendor that the excess lands shall be developed as a public park and that upon termination of the existing lease the house will be preserved for public use.
- 16. Purchaser agree to maintain the existing buildings and site in perpetuity as an historic site and park area for the benefit of the citizens of Brampton and further the Purchaser agrees that the buildings will be used solely for cultural and educational purposes upon termination of the existing tenancy.
- 17. Purchaser agrees to install at the site a commemorative plaque honouring the William Bovaird Family.
- 18. Purchaser agrees that all of the lands transferred shall be maintained as one park developed and landscaped for passive recreation.
- 19. Purchaser agrees that the covenants in clauses 16 and 17 shall be included in the deed to be registered on title.

DATED at BRAMPION ONT this 27th day of November 1985

IN WITNESS whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

The Corporation of the City of Brampton

3.2E4(OVED	from M	bon	
AS TO FORM LAY ODET. THEMETOR	(Purchaser)	MAYOR	AUTHORIZATION EY-LAW NUMBER 309-85
TE printe	Ahul	uliel	PASSED BY CHTY COUNCILON THE 1641
	(Purchaser)	CLERK	DAY OF OCTOBER 19 85

THE UNDERSIGNED accepts the above offer.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:) IN WITNESS whereof I have) hereunto set my hand and seal)
Terres 3/400) Horase E. Donnison (Vendor) (Date)
	(Date)
) } }
•••••) (Vendor) (Date)